Crawford County Allocations For 2020

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2020 Athens Township $3,466.58 $2,058.57
2020 Beaver Township $4,417.87
2020 Bloomfield Township $10,065.23 $3,476.33
2020 Blooming Valley Borough $1,542.81
2020 Cambridge Springs Borough $9,371.34 $10,805.13
2020 Cambridge Township $7,456.84 $4,897.43
2020 Centerville Borough $860.97
2020 Cochranton Borough $4,835.89 $21,074.00
2020 Conneaut Lake Borough $3,131.97 $9,212.93
2020 Conneaut Lake Regional Police Department $6,224.14
2020 Conneaut Township $7,207.32
2020 Conneautville Borough $3,147.96 $5,676.04
2020 Cussewago Township $8,135.18 $3,112.96
2020 East Fairfield Township $4,618.21
2020 East Fallowfield Township $7,282.01
2020 East Mead Township $7,087.63
2020 Fairfield Township $5,110.40
2020 Greenwood Township $7,265.99
2020 Hayfield Township $14,276.65 $11,640.56
2020 Hydetown Borough $2,244.76
2020 Linesville Borough $4,240.90 $2,702.73
2020 Meadyville City $2,400.00 $566,240.82
2020 North Shenango Township $7,927.30
2020 Oil Creek Township $8,604.55 $7,055.55
2020 Pine Township $2,541.90
2020 Randolph Township $8,261.43
2020 Richmond Township $7,067.79
2020 Rockdale Township $6,811.58
2020 Rome Township $7,864.40 $7,052.80
2020 Sadsbury Township $19,705.41 $11,922.26
2020 Saegertown Borough $4,444.49 $10,032.44
2020 South Shenango Township $11,200.99 $14,771.49
2020 Sparta Township $7,752.32
2020 Spartansburg Borough $1,364.23
2020 Spring Township $7,521.99



2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Springboro Borough
Steuben Township
Summerhill Township
Summit Township
Titusville City

Townville Borough

Troy Township

Union Township

Venango Borough
Venango Township
Vernon Township

Wayne Township

West Fallowfield Township
West Mead Township
West Shenango Township
Woodcock Borough
Woodcock Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$1,740.36
$3,887.20
$5,756.25
$10,288.54
$1,800.00
$1,297.42
$5,526.15
$4,707.60
$927.07
$5,025.12
$32,386.00
$7,734.12
$2,596.73
$24,437.83
$2,448.86
$676.44
$13,401.57
$4,200.00 $339,672.15

$0.00 $0.00

$4,200.00 $339,672.15

$12,105.09
$246,191.66

$68,933.66

$33,445.29

$19,695.33
$1,078,327.21

$0.00

$1,078,327.21



