Crawford County Allocations For 2020

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2020	Athens Township		\$3,466.58	\$2,058.57			
2020	Beaver Township		\$4,417.87				
2020	Bloomfield Township		\$10,065.23	\$3,476.33			
2020	Blooming Valley Borough		\$1,542.81				
2020	Cambridge Springs Borough		\$9,371.34	\$10,805.13			
2020	Cambridge Township		\$7,456.84	\$4,897.43			
2020	Centerville Borough		\$860.97				
2020	Cochranton Borough		\$4,835.89	\$21,074.00			
2020	Conneaut Lake Borough		\$3,131.97	\$9,212.93			
2020	Conneaut Lake Regional Police Department			\$6,224.14			
2020	Conneaut Township		\$7,207.32				
2020	Conneautville Borough		\$3,147.96	\$5,676.04			
2020	Cussewago Township		\$8,135.18	\$3,112.96			
2020	East Fairfield Township		\$4,618.21				
2020	East Fallowfield Township		\$7,282.01				
2020	East Mead Township		\$7,087.63				
2020	Fairfield Township		\$5,110.40				
2020	Greenwood Township		\$7,265.99				
2020	Hayfield Township		\$14,276.65	\$11,640.56			
2020	Hydetown Borough		\$2,244.76				
2020	Linesville Borough		\$4,240.90	\$2,702.73			
2020	Meadville City	\$2,400.00		\$566,240.82			
2020	North Shenango Township		\$7,927.30				
2020	Oil Creek Township		\$8,604.55	\$7,055.55			
2020	Pine Township		\$2,541.90				
2020	Randolph Township		\$8,261.43				
2020	Richmond Township		\$7,067.79				
2020	Rockdale Township		\$6,811.58				
2020	Rome Township		\$7,864.40	\$7,052.80			
2020	Sadsbury Township		\$19,705.41	\$11,922.26			
2020	Saegertown Borough		\$4,444.49	\$10,032.44			
2020	South Shenango Township		\$11,200.99	\$14,771.49			
2020	Sparta Township		\$7,752.32				
2020	Spartansburg Borough		\$1,364.23				
2020	Spring Township		\$7,521.99				

		Total Payments:	\$4,200.00	\$339,672.15	\$1,078,327.21
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$4,200.00	\$339,672.15	\$1,078,327.21
2020	Woodcock Township			\$13,401.57	\$19,695.33
2020	Woodcock Borough			\$676.44	
2020	West Shenango Township			\$2,448.86	
2020	West Mead Township			\$24,437.83	\$33,445.29
2020	West Fallowfield Township			\$2,596.73	
2020	Wayne Township			\$7,734.12	
2020	Vernon Township			\$32,386.00	\$68,933.66
2020	Venango Township			\$5,025.12	
2020	Venango Borough			\$927.07	
2020	Union Township			\$4,707.60	
2020	Troy Township			\$5,526.15	
2020	Townville Borough			\$1,297.42	
2020	Titusville City		\$1,800.00		\$246,191.66
2020	Summit Township			\$10,288.54	\$12,105.09
2020	Summerhill Township			\$5,756.25	
2020	Steuben Township			\$3,887.20	
2020	Springboro Borough			\$1,740.36	